

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5509

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 23

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 4, insert:
- 2 **“SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the Employment Department, for the biennium**
- 3 **beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$3,670,948. The department**
- 4 **may expend up to 54 percent of the amount appropriated under this section during the period**
- 5 **beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30, 2012.”.**
- 6 In line 5, delete “1” and insert “2”.
- 7 In line 8, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 8 In line 9, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 9 In line 11, delete “\$129,845,430” and insert “\$131,008,198”.
- 10 In line 14, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 11 In line 19, delete “3” and insert “4”.
- 12 In line 24, delete “4” and insert “5”.
- 13 In line 25, delete “\$140,492,112” and insert “\$274,249,072”.
- 14 On page 2, line 1, delete “2” and insert “3”.
- 15 In line 3, delete “5” and insert “6”.
- 16 In line 9, delete “6” and insert “7”.
- 17
-